SEARS |
Parts & Repair Services

REPAIR
PARTS
LIST

587.15412100A f
587.15413100A : 3

24-INCH BUILT-IN DISHWASHER

In all orders or correspondence, avoid delays and misunderstandings
by always giving the complete model number shown on the right hand
side of the front tub flange, directly behind the door of the dishwasher.

All repair parts listed are available for immediate purchase or special
order when you visit your nearest Sears Parts & Repair Center, or the
Service Department at most Sears stores. To order parts by phone, call
the toll-free number listed to the left or visit sears.com.

: ; When requesting service or ordering parts, always provide the followin
For Parts or Service: imﬁmm&: 9 gp ys p g

Call
1'800'4'MY‘HOME® * Product Type » Part Number
(1-800-469-4663) * Model Number * Part Description
Or Visit

Wwww.sears.com

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
Publication number 5995598264



587.1541

CONTROL PANEL

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

CFGHD2455LB0
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CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

587.1541

CONTROL PANEL

Model Index:

POS.NO  PART NO.
5304475567
5304475568
5304480721
5304475570
5304480722
5304484721
5304484722
5304480746
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# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)
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DESCRIPTION

Cover Assembly, PC board, w/screws
Gasket, PCB cover

PC Board Assembly, main, w/screws
Latch, door

PC Board Assembly, display, w/screws
Console Assembly, white, w/overlay
Console Assembly, black, wioverlay
Handle Assembly, latch, white, w/gasket

Harness, wiring, main
Repair Parts List
Owners Manual
Installation Instructions
Service Data Sheet
Energy Guide
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587.1541

DOOR

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.
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CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

587.1541

DOOR

Model Index:

POS.NO  PART NO.

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
13*
13
13*
14
14A
15
16 #
16*
17
18

# Functional Parts

5304480727
5304480728
5304475581
5304475582
5304475583
5304475584
5304480748
5304484724
5304480750
5304484725
5304480726
5304480723
5304475587
5304484723
5304480730
5304475589
5304475590

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)
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DESCRIPTION

Liner Assembly, door, inner, w/mastic
Screw, door liner, (12)

Spring, door, (2)

Cable, door, (2)

Hinge Assembly, RH, w/screws-spacer
Insulation, door liner

Door Assembly, outer, white, wiinsulation
Nameplate, door, white, Kenmore

Door Assembly, outer, stainless, wiinsulation
Nameplate, door, stainless, Kenmore
Vent Assembly, door

Connector, door vent

Bracket Assembly, dispenser, wi/screws
Dispenser Assembly, detergent

Cover, dispenser

Support Assembly, hinge, wi/screws
Hinge Assembly, LH, w/screws-spacer
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587.1541

TUB
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.
20
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31 Not Available
For Service
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CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

587.1541

TUB

POS. NO
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26#
27
28
29#
30
31

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304484726
5304475592
5304475593
5304475594
5304475595
5304475596
5304475597
5304475598
5304475599
5304475600
5304475601
5304475602
5304475603

A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)

> >>>>>
0O 0 00 00 0 0 0 0O U 0 0 0

DESCRIPTION

Insulation, blanket, top & sides
Insulation, blanket, back

Seal Kit, cabinet

Roller Assembly, hinge, (2)

Cap, rack slide, (4)

Slide, upper rack, (2)

Roller Assembly, rack slide, (4), w/screws
Heater Assembly, tub, w/nuts-washers
Gasket, tub

Strike Assembly, latch, w/screws
Thermostat Assembly, hi limit, w/bracket
Mounting Kit, side, w/screws

Bracket Assembly, top cabinet, w/screws
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587.1541

MOTOR & PUMP

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

MFGHD2455LB0
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CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

587.1541

MOTOR & PUMP

POS.
60 #
61#
62 #
63 #
64 #
65 #
66
67 #
68 #
69 #
70
71
72
3#
T4#

# Functional Parts

Model Index:

NO  PARTNO.
5304480739
5304480740
5304480741
5304475635
5304475636
5304475637
5304475638
5304475639
5304475640
5304480742
5304480743
5304475643
5304475644
5304480744
5304480745

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)
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DESCRIPTION

Duct Assembly, spray arm, middle
Spray Arm Assembly, middle

Spray Arm Assembly, lower

Hose Assembly, drain, w/clamp

Pump, drain

Motor Assembly, wash, w/screws-seals
Gasket, sump

Senser Assembly, thermistor, w/screws
Senser Assembly, turbidity, w/screws
Sump Assembly, w/clips-screws

Filter Assembly, coarse

Filter Assembly, fine, w/screws

Trap, glass

Spray Arm Assembly, upper

Tube Assembly, delivery
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587.1541

FRAME

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

Not Available

32— For Service

F58715412100A
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CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

587.1541

FRAME

POS.
32
33#
34 #
35#
36 #
37
38

43
44
45
46

# Functional Parts

Model Index:

NO  PARTNO.
5304475604
5304475605
5304475606
5304475607
5304475608
5304475609
5304475610
5304480749
5304475615
5304475616
5304475617
5304484727

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)
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DESCRIPTION

Brake Assembly, air

Hose Assembly, pressure switch, wiclamps
Switch, pressure

Hose Assembly, water valve, w/clamps
Valve Assembly, water, w/screws

Support Assembly, kickplate, w/screws
Kickplate Assembly, black, w/screws
Kickplate Assembly, white, wiscrews
Cover Assembly, junction box, w/screw
Box Assembly, junction, w/screws-washer
Leg, leveling, (4)

Cover, front, lower

11
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587.1541

RACKS
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.
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587.1541

RACKS

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

Model Index: A 587.1541 (587.15412100A)
B 587.1541 (587.15413100A)

POS.NO  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
46 5304484728 A B Rack Assembly, upper, wirollers
47 5304480733 A B Shelf, cup
48 5304484729 A B Handle Assembly, upper rack, w/screws
49 5304480734 A B Fence Assembly, LH, w/bushings
50 5304480735 A B Fence Assembly, RH, w/bushings
51 5304480736 A B Fence Assembly, fold down, w/brackets
52 5304484730 A B Rack Assembly, lower
53 5304480738 A B Wheel Assembly, lower rack, (4)
54 5304475627 A B Cover, front basket
55 5304475626 A B Basket, silverware, front
56 5304475629 A B Cover, middle basket
57 5304475628 A B Basket, silverware, middle
58 5304475631 A B Basket, silverware, rear
59 5304475630 A B Cover, rear basket
# Functional Parts 13

* Non-lllustrated Parts
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Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home
For troubleshooting, product manuals and home solutions advice:

manage @ home

www.managemyhome.com

For repair —in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner's manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME®  (1-800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.Ssears.ca
Our Home

For repair of carry-in items like vacuums, lawn equipment,
and electronics, call anytime for the location of your nearest

Sears Parts & Repair Service Center
1-800-488-1222 (U.s.A) 1-800-469-4663 (Canada)

www.sears.com www.sears.ca

To purchase a protection agreement on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (U.S.A) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion Au Canada pour service en francais:
a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYERMc
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

o Seairs

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark of KCD IP, LLC in the United States, or Sears Brands, LLC in other countries
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica de KCD IP, LLC en Estados Unidos, o Sears Brands, LLC in otros paises
MC Marque de commerce / M° Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC



